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Ref. No: CIL/C-5A(ii)/Promotion(E7 to E8)12010/f 46

Sl.No.

ORDER

Coal India Limited

10, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD, CALCUTTA-700 001
PHONE : 220-9980, GRAMS : COALINDIA

TELEX : 21-7180 CIL IN

Dated:!5,03.2010

The following Dy. Chief Mining Engineers in E-7 grade are hereby promoted to the post of
Chief Mining Engineer in E-8 in the pay scale of Rs.51,300 - 73,000 and posted as such in the
existing company, as indicated against each, till further orders :-

PIS No.

90007212
90009440
90009549
90010174
90125295
90124074
90025115
90174947
90125196
90125212
90175050
90174285
90152026
90063033
90028036
90125642
90114331
90175712
90186446
90063298
90062613
90151200
90092628
90026824
90026246
90125139
90124843
90083999
90028473
90072869
90026394
90027806
90074311
90113101
90112913
90125618
90176082

\
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Name (S/Shri)

G K
S C
A K
C

S K
Somesh

A

S M
R J
A
Kanhaiya
Amarandra
Sunil
Uttam  Kr
Sukumar
Anurag
Sanjay
Shiv Pujan
Manoj
Mohan Pd
S R
A K
Kaushik
Gora
Ashim

A K
S

Satya
Binay
Bhubaneswar
Bhabani Das
Sanjeev Kumar
Arvind  Kr
N C
P K
K D
Atmeshwar

e

Kumar

Chand
Kumar

Kumar

Roy
Gupta
Srivastava
Prasad

Mukhopadhyay

Das
Majumdar
Tripathy
Choudhary
Kumar
Singh
Kumar
Kumar
Roy
Mondal
Kumar
Mishra
Thakur
Agarwal
Singh
Bharti
Udenia
Chakraborty
Bauri
Khan
Nandi
Ansari
Prakash
Choudhury
Pathak
Mitra
Gupta
Singh
Bagchi
Sharma
Prasad
Pathak

DOB

21.04.1951
27.05.1958
11.07.1956
10.10.1953
01.12.1958
15.05.1954
30.04.1951
25.08.1955
15.01.1959
15.01.1957
30.01.1955
01.11.1955
31.12.1958
17.08.1958
01.03.1956
10.03.1963
24.02.1964
31.12.1957
29.07.1963
05.01.1958
27.12.1956
25.04.1959
05.04.1963
16.02.1955
15.02.1959
14.12.1956
19.01.1956
01.07.1961
18.01.1955
02.10.1954
25.05.1951
11.01.1964
21.03.1965
07.01.1957
07.07.1959
10.04.1954
27.01.1961

Comp
BCCL
WCL
BCCL
SECL
BCCL
SECL
BCCL
ECL
ECL
ECL
BCCL
WCL
CMPDIL
ECL
MCL
CCL
ECL
ECL
SECL
ECL
ECL
SECL
WCL
MCL
CCL
MCL
BCCL
BCCL
SECL
SECL
CCL
BCCL
CCL
BCCL
BCCL
WCL
NCL



38 90125436 R V Ringe 24.11.1962 MCL
39 90176348 Pramod Kumar  Choudhury 13.01.1963 WCL
40 90112673 M S Temurnikar 06.08.1959 MCL
41 90112566 M Vv Rajimwale 21.08.1961 CCL
42 90113010 S Vv Marathe 10.04.1961 CCL
43 90107137 K B Mahajan 01.03.1956 ECL
44 90176330 Anwar Hussain 17.01.1963 MCL
45 90125519 A K Choudha 21.07.1960 WCL
46 90027855 Shankar Kumar Das 09.01.1954 MCL
47 90175191 Sachidanand Sinha 06.01.1958 BCCL
48 90175316 Asit Kumar  Nandi 13.09.1958 WCL
49 90175415 Kailash Chandra Mishra 03.01.1958 BCCL
50 90175423 Vidya Sagar Ojha 01.01.1958 WCL
51 90029695 Tamal Kr Sarkar 07.08.1962 ECL
52 90070939 Subodanand Kumar 31.12.1952 WCL
53 90125683 P K Dubey 11.09.1963 BCCL
54 90067083 Rajesh Kumar Amar 15.07.1965 CCL
55 90098831 A K Das 01.04.1961 CMPDI
56 90072513 Mithilesh Kr Choubey 22.07.1959 ECL
57 90186453 Ravikesh Kumar Raju 28.07.1964 SECL
58 90125493 Rajendra Rai 15.12.1962 WCL
59 90028150 Tapan Chakraborty 22.02.1956 BCCL
60 90151515 S P Pandey 03.04.1964 WCL
61 90099227 Debashis Basu 10.08.1959 CMPDI
62 90153651 G S Bhati 01.07.1962 CCL
63 90165283 Jugal Kr Borah 01.10.1965 BCCL
3. On promotion, the above executives will be on probation for a period of one year at the

first instance.

3. The promotion of the above executives will be effective on and from the date they actually
assume charge of the higher post at the place of posting to be decided by the Chairman-cum-
Managing Directors of the concerned Companies.

4. The above promotion will be subject to the result of the Writ Petition No.2917/90, RK
Prasad —Vs- CIL & SECL, pending before the Hon'ble High Court at M.P., Jabalpur and also in
the matter No..... of 1995, Prasanna Kumar Malakar -Vs- CIL & Others, pending before the
Hon’ble High Court at Kolkata and also Title Suit No.10 of 1997, DipakjKumar De, Agent/Dy.
CME, ECL -Vs- CIL & Others, pending with the Hon’ble Court 2" Munsif

(BIJAY SWAROOP),

Dy. Chief Personnel Manager (EE)

5 This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.
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Distribition:

Chairman-cum-Managing Directors, ECL/BCCL/CCL/WCL/SECL/MCL/NCL/CMPDIL

Director(Tech.)/Director (P&IR)/ Director (Mktg.)/Director(Finance), CIL, Kolkata

Director (P)/Director(T)/Director(F) of all Subsidiaries

Chief Vigilance Officer, CIL, Kolkata

CGM/TS to Chairman, CIL, Kolkata

General Manager (Systems), CIL, Kolkata

General Manger (IT), CMPDIL/Ranchi

CGM(A/EE/W)/CME(EE)/IC G.M.(EE)/ Dy. CPM (EE)/Dy. GM(P&A)/HOD.(EE),

MCU WCL/ CCL/ SECL/NCL/ECL/CMPDIL /BCCL
The VC/DC & SC status of the executives has been taken into consideration on the
basis of reports/clearances received from the subsidiary companies. However, the
order of promotion from the company be issued after verifying the status on date,
in terms of O.M. No. CIL/C-5A(vi)/CCC/50729/137 dated 12.09.2002.

10. Executives concerned (through CMDs of the concerned Companies)

11. TS to Director (P&IR), CIL, Kolkata

12. Sr. ES to GM (P), CIL, Kolkata

13. PM (PAR Cell), CIL, Kolkata

14. Personal file/Guard file.
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Ref.No.CIL/C-5A(iii)/52758/ 1 22 & Dated: /5.03.2010

ORDER
The following Dy. Chief Personnel Manager in E7 grade are hereby promoted to

the post of Chief Personnel Manager in E8 grade in the scale of pay of Rs. 51,300-
73,000/- and posted as such in the company as mentioned against each, till further

orders:-
> | PISNoO. Name (S/Shri) DOB bt ;?oos:?r?éj g;
R omp. ;
promotion
1 | 90182460 | R H Toppo 14.11.50 BCCL | BCCL
2 | 90058884 | AN Pathak 14.05.51 BCCL | BCCL
3 | 90068198 | Awadesh Kumar Singh 26.01.52 cCL CCL
4 | 90193392 | Ashok Kumar Singh 05.01.54 SECL | WCL
5 90059247 | Narendra Pratap Singh 02.01.53 SECL NCL
6 90059122 | Debashish Dasgupta 18.10.51 ECL ECL
7 | 90074667 |S K Singh 23.03.52 CCL CCL
8 | 90182569 | S H N Singh 01.07.52 SECL MCL
9 | 90041757 | Partha Pratim Mahata 25.01.52 BCCL CIL
2. On promotion the above executives will be on probation for a period of one year
or the date of superannuation, whichever is earlier.
3. The promotion will be effective on and from the date they actually assume
charge of the higher post at the place of posting to be decided by the respective

Chairman-cum-Managing Director. The Executive at S.L. No. 9 shall report to Director
(P&IR), CIL, Kolkata for assuming charge of the higher post at\CIL.

<

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. "'-1 \yfk\

(BlJA\*-S’WA%&G)/

Dy. Chief Personnel Manager (EE)

Distribition:

000 S, Oy G 1N =2

10.

12.
13.
14.

Chairman-cum-Managing Directors, BCCL/ ECL JCCLUWCL/SECL/MCL/NCL/ICMPDIL ' < \07
Director(Tech.)/Director (P&IR)/ Director (Mktg.)/Director(Finance), CIL, Kolkata »

Director (P)/Director(T)/Director(F) of all Subsidiaries

Director(Oprns), CMPDI, Ranchi.

Chief Vigilance Officer, CIL, Kolkata

CGM/TS to Chairman, CIL, Kolkata

General Manager (Systems), CIL, Kolkata

General Manger (IT), CMPDIL/Ranchi

CGM(A/EE/W)/CME(EE)/IC G.M.(EE)/ Dy. CPM (EE)/Dy. GM(P&A)/HOD.(EE),

MCL/ WCL/ CCL/ SECL/NCL/ECL/CMPDIL /BCCL

. The VC & DC status of the executives has been taken into consideration on the basis of
reports/clearances received from the subsidiary companies. However, the order of promotion from the
company be issued after verifying the status on date, in terms of O.M. No. CIL/C-5A(vi)/CCC/50729/137
dated 12.09.2002.

Executives concerned (through CMDs of the concerned Companies)

. TS to Director (P&IR), CIL, Kolkata

Sr. ES to GM (P), CIL, Kolkata

PM (PAR Cell), CIL, Kolkata

Personal file/Guard file.
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Ref.No.CIL/C-5A(iii)/52768/ /| 32 7 Dated: 15.03.2010

ORDER

Sri D K Mazumdar (90024068)(DOB 20.06.51), Dy. Chief Manager (MD&T) in
E-7 grade, presently posted at Bharat Coking Coal Limited, is hereby promoted to the
post of Chief Manager (MD&T) in E-8 grade in the scale of pay of Rs.51300 - 73000/-
and posted as such in his existing company of posting i.e. B.C.C.L., ill further orders.

2 On promotion, Sri Mazumdar will be on probation for a period of one year at the
first instance.

3. The promotion of Sri Mazumdar will be effective on and from the date he
actually assumes charge of the higher post at the place of posting to be decided by
the Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Bharat Coking Coal Li ited, Dhanbad.

4. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority \ \3
M\
/
\ U3\

0
\
(BIJAY SWAROOP)
Dy. Chief Personnel Manager (EE)
Distribution: "
0>
Chairman-Cum-Managing Director, BCCL/NCL/WCL/SECL/CMPDI/MCL/ ECU(\: L
Director (Tech.)/(P&IR)/(Mktg)/(Fin.), CIL, Kolkata
Director (F)/(P)/(T), BCCL/ ECL JCCL/NCL/WCL/SECL/CMPDI/MCL
Director (Operations), CMPDIL, Ranchi.
CVO, CIL (HQrs.), Kolkata.
CGM/TS to Chairman, CIL, Kolkata.
CGM (F), CIL, Kolkata.
. GM (Systems), CIL, Kolkata.
10. GM (IT), CMPDIL, Ranchi
11. Head of Division (EE), BCCL/Dhanbad
- The VC/DC status of the executive has been taken into consideration on the basis of

reports/clearances received from BCCL. However, the order of promotion from the company be
issued after verifying the status on date, in terms of O.M. No. CIL/C-5A(vi)/CCC/50729/137 dated

12.09.2002.
12. Executive concerned (through CMD/BCCL)
13. TS to Director (P&IR), CIL, KOlkata
14. Sr. ES to GM (P), CIL, Kolkata
15. P M (PAR Cell), CIL, Kolkata
16. Personal file/Guard file.

OO HWN=



P giowa s ﬂ Coal India Limited

10, AW FATS IS FAFHI-700001
: 10, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD, CALCUTTA-700001
W 220-9980, WH: WAFOEAT PN PHONE: 220-9980, GRAMS: COALINDIA
2w 217180, Hlengwa g7 o o TELEX: 21-7180 CIL IN
O \o®

Ref.No.CIL/C-5A(iii)/50970(PRO)(E7-ES8) / 1328 Dated: /5 .03.2010
ORDER

Sri MN Jha (90024217)(DOB 12.06.50), Dy. Chief Public Relations Manager
in E-7 grade, presently posted at Central Coalfields Limited, is hereby promoted to
the post of Chief Public Relations Manager in E-8 grade in the scale of pay of
Rs.51300-73000/- and posted as such in his existing company of posting i.e.
C.C.L., till further orders.

2: On promotion, Sri Jha will be on probation for a period of one year at the first
instance or the date of superannuation, whichever is earlier.

3. The promotion of Sri Jha will be effective on and from the date he actually
assumes charge of the higher post at the place of posting to be decided by the
Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Central Coalfields Limited,\Ranchi.

4,

Dy. Chief Personnel Manager (EE)
Distribution:

2
. Chairman-Cum-Managing Director, CCL/NCL/WCL/SECL/CMPDI/MCL/ ECL/BCCL

1
2. Director (Tech.)/(P&IR)/(Mktg)/(Fin.), CIL, Kolkata

3. Director (F)/(P)/(T), CCL/ ECL/BCCL/ /INCL/WCL/SECL/CMPDI/MCL
4. Director (Operations), CMPDIL, Ranchi.

5. CVO, CIL (HQrs.), Kolkata.

6. CGM/TS to Chairman, CIL, Kolkata.

7. CGM (F), CIL, Kolkata.

8. G.M. (Systems), CIL, Kolkata

9. G.M. (IT), CIL, Kolkata

10. I/C G.M. (EE), CCL/Ranchi

The VC/DC status of the executive has been taken into consideration on the basis of
reports/clearances received from the subsidiary companies. However, the order of promotion
from the company be issued after verifying the status on date, in terms of O.M. No. CIL/C-

5A(vi)/CCC/50729/137 dated 12.09.2002.
11. Executive concerned (through CMD/CCL)
12. TS to Director (P&IR), CIL, KOlkata
13. Sr. ES to GM (P), CIL, Kolkata
14. P M (PAR Cell), CIL, Kolkata
15. Personal file/Guard file.



