कील इपिडया लिमिटेड

10, नेताजी सुभाष रोड, कलकत्ता-700 001 फोन: 220-9980, ग्राम: कोलइण्डिया टेलेक्स: 21-7180, सीआईएल इन



10, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD, CALCUTTA-700 001 PHONE: 220-9980, GRAMS: COALINDIA

Coal India Limited

TELEX : 21-7180 CIL IN

Dated:15,03.2010

Ref. No: CIL/C-5A(ii)/Promotion(E7 to E8)/2010/146

ORDER

The following Dy. Chief Mining Engineers in E-7 grade are hereby promoted to the post of Chief Mining Engineer in E-8 in the pay scale of Rs.51,300 - 73,000 and posted as such in the existing company, as indicated against each, till further orders:-

SI.No.	PIS No.	Name	(S/Shri)		DOB	Comp
1	90007212	G	K	Roy	21.04.1951	BCCL
2	90009440	S	C	Gupta	27.05.1958	WCL
3	90009549	Α	K	Srivastava	11.07.1956	BCCL
4	90010174	C		Prasad	10.10.1953	SECL
5	90125295	S	K	Mukhopadhyay	01.12.1958	BCCL
6	90124074	Somesh		Das	15.05.1954	SECL
7	90025115	Α		Majumdar	30.04.1951	BCCL
8	90174947	S	M	Tripathy	25.08.1955	ECL
9	90125196	R	J	Choudhary	15.01.1959	ECL
10	90125212	Α		Kumar	15.01.1957	ECL
11	90175050	Kanhaiya	1	Singh	30.01.1955	BCCL
12	90174285	Amarano	Ira	Kumar	01.11.1955	WCL
13	90152026	Sunil		Kumar	31.12.1958	CMPDIL
14	90063033	Uttam	Kr	Roy	17.08.1958	ECL
15	90028036	Sukumar		Mondal	01.03.1956	MCL
16	90125642	Anurag		Kumar	10.03.1963	CCL
17	90114331	Sanjay		Mishra	24.02.1964	ECL
18	90175712	Shiv	Pujan	Thakur	31.12.1957	ECL
19	90186446	Manoj	Kumar	Agarwal	29.07.1963	SECL
20	90063298	Mohan	Pd	Singh	05.01.1958	ECL
21	90062613	S	R	Bharti	27.12.1956	ECL
22	90151200	Α	K	Udenia	25.04.1959	SECL
23	90092628	Kaushik		Chakraborty	05.04.1963	WCL
24	90026824	Gora	Chand	Bauri	16.02.1955	MCL
25	90026246	Ashim	Kumar	Khan	15.02.1959	CCL
26	90125139	Α	K	Nandi	14.12.1956	MCL
27	90124843	S		Ansari	19.01.1956	BCCL
28	90083999	Satya		Prakash	01.07.1961	BCCL
29	90028473	Binay	Kumar	Choudhury	18.01.1955	SECL
30	90072869	Bhubane	eswar	Pathak	02.10.1954	SECL
31	90026394	Bhabani	Das	Mitra	25.05.1951	CCL
32	90027806	Sanjeev	Kumar	Gupta	11.01.1964	BCCL
33	90074311	Arvind	Kr	Singh	21.03.1965	CCL
34	90113101	N	C	Bagchi	07.01.1957	BCCL
35	90112913	P	K	Sharma	07.07.1959	BCCL
36	90125618	K	D	Prasad	10.04.1954	WCL
37	90176082	Atmeshv	var	Pathak	27.01.1961	NCL

15/3

Dep

38	90125436	R	V	Ringe	24.11.1962	MCL
39	90176348	Pramod	Kumar	Choudhury	13.01.1963	WCL
40	90112673	M	S	Temurnikar	06.08.1959	MCL
41	90112566	M	V	Rajimwale	21.08.1961	CCL
42	90113010	S	V	Marathe	10.04.1961	CCL
43	90107137	K	В	Mahajan	01.03.1956	ECL
44	90176330	Anwar		Hussain	17.01.1963	MCL
45	90125519	A	K	Choudha	21.07.1960	WCL
46	90027855	Shankar	Kumar	Das	09.01.1954	MCL
47	90175191	Sachidan	and	Sinha	06.01.1958	BCCL
48	90175316	Asit	Kumar	Nandi	13.09.1958	WCL
49	90175415	Kailash	Chandra	Mishra	03.01.1958	BCCL
50	90175423	Vidya	Sagar	Ojha	01.01.1958	WCL
51	90029695	Tamal	Kr	Sarkar	07.08.1962	ECL
52	90070939	Subodana	and	Kumar	31.12.1952	WCL
53	90125683	P	K	Dubey	11.09.1963	BCCL
54	90067083	Rajesh	Kumar	Amar	15.07.1965	CCL
55	90098831	Α	K	Das	01.04.1961	CMPDI
56	90072513	Mithilesh	Kr	Choubey	22.07.1959	ECL
57	90186453	Ravikesh	Kumar	Raju	28.07.1964	SECL
58	90125493	Rajendra		Rai	15.12.1962	WCL
59	90028150	Tapan		Chakraborty	22.02.1956	BCCL
60	90151515	S	P	Pandey	03.04.1964	WCL
61	90099227	Debashis		Basu	10.08.1959	CMPDI
62	90153651	G	S	Bhati	01.07.1962	CCL
63	90165283	Jugal	Kr	Borah	01.10.1965	BCCL

- 3. On promotion, the above executives will be on probation for a period of one year at the first instance.
- 3. The promotion of the above executives will be effective on and from the date they actually assume charge of the higher post at the place of posting to be decided by the Chairman-cum-Managing Directors of the concerned Companies.
- 4. The above promotion will be subject to the result of the Writ Petition No.2917/90, RK Prasad –Vs- CIL & SECL, pending before the Hon'ble High Court at M.P., Jabalpur and also in the matter No.... of 1995, Prasanna Kumar Malakar –Vs- CIL & Others, pending before the Hon'ble High Court at Kolkata and also Title Suit No.10 of 1997, Dipak Kumar De, Agent/Dy. CME, ECL –Vs- CIL & Others, pending with the Hon'ble Court 2nd Munsif at Asansol.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(BIJAY SWAROOP), Dy. Chief Personnel Manager (EE)

Contd...P/3

Distribition:

- 1. Chairman-cum-Managing Directors, ECL/BCCL/CCL/WCL/SECL/MCL/NCL/CMPDIL
- 2. Director(Tech.)/Director (P&IR)/ Director (Mktg.)/Director(Finance), CIL, Kolkata
- 3. Director (P)/Director(T)/Director(F) of all Subsidiaries
- 4. Chief Vigilance Officer, CIL, Kolkata
- 5. CGM/TS to Chairman, CIL, Kolkata
- 6. General Manager (Systems), CIL, Kolkata
- 7. General Manger (IT), CMPDIL/Ranchi
- 8. CGM(A/EE/W)/CME(EE)/IC G.M.(EE)/ Dy. CPM (EE)/Dy. GM(P&A)/HOD.(EE),
- 9. MCL/ WCL/ CCL/ SECL/NCL/ECL/CMPDIL /BCCL
 - The VC/DC & SC status of the executives has been taken into consideration on the basis of reports/clearances received from the subsidiary companies. However, the order of promotion from the company be issued after verifying the status on date, in terms of O.M. No. CIL/C-5A(vi)/CCC/50729/137 dated 12.09.2002.
- 10. Executives concerned (through CMDs of the concerned Companies)
- 11. TS to Director (P&IR), CIL, Kolkata
- 12. Sr. ES to GM (P), CIL, Kolkata
- 13. PM (PAR Cell), CIL, Kolkata
- 14. Personal file/Guard file.

dw

J. 3.

कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड

10, नेताची सुभाव रोड, कलकता-700001 प्रवेतः 220-9980, ग्रामः कोलङ्ग्डिया टेलेक्सः 21-7180, सीथाईएल इन



Coal India Limited

10, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD, CALCUTTA-700001 PHONE: 220-9980, GRAMS: COALINDIA TELEX: 21-7180 CIL IN

Dated: 15.03.2010

Ref.No.CIL/C-5A(iii)/52758/1326

ORDER

The following Dy. Chief Personnel Manager in E7 grade are hereby promoted to the post of Chief Personnel Manager in E8 grade in the scale of pay of Rs. 51,300-73,000/- and posted as such in the company as mentioned against each, till further

orders:-

SI. No.	PIS NO.	Name (S/Shri)	DOB	Present Comp.	Comp. Of posting on promotion
1	90182460	R H Toppo	14.11.50	BCCL	BCCL
2	90058884	A N Pathak	14.05.51	BCCL	BCCL
3	90068198	Awadesh Kumar Singh	26.01.52	CCL	CCL
4	90193392	Ashok Kumar Singh	05.01.54	SECL	WCL
5	90059247	Narendra Pratap Singh	02.01.53	SECL	NCL
6	90059122	Debashish Dasgupta	18.10.51	ECL	ECL
7	90074667	S K Singh	23.03.52	CCL	CCL
8	90182569	S H N Singh	01.07.52	SECL	MCL
9	90041757	Partha Pratim Mahata	25.01.52	BCCL	CIL

- On promotion the above executives will be on probation for a period of one year or the date of superannuation, whichever is earlier.
- The promotion will be effective on and from the date they actually assume charge of the higher post at the place of posting to be decided by the respective Chairman-cum-Managing Director. The Executive at S.L. No. 9 shall report to Director (P&IR), CIL, Kolkata for assuming charge of the higher post at CIL.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. 4.

(BIJAY SWAROOP)

Dy. Chief Personnel Manager (EE)

Distribition:

- 1. Chairman-cum-Managing Directors, BCCL/ ECL /CCL/WCL/SECL/MCL/NCL/CMPDIL
- Director(Tech.)/Director (P&IR)/ Director (Mktg.)/Director(Finance), CIL, Kolkata
- Director (P)/Director(T)/Director(F) of all Subsidiaries
- 4. Director(Oprns), CMPDI, Ranchi.
- 5. Chief Vigilance Officer, CIL, Kolkata
- 6. CGM/TS to Chairman, CIL, Kolkata
- General Manager (Systems), CIL, Kolkata
- 8. General Manger (IT), CMPDIL/Ranchi
- CGM(A/EE/W)/CME(EE)/IC G.M.(EE)/ Dy. CPM (EE)/Dy. GM(P&A)/HOD.(EE), MCL/ WCL/ CCL/ SECL/NCL/ECL/CMPDIL /BCCL
 - The VC & DC status of the executives has been taken into consideration on the basis of reports/clearances received from the subsidiary companies. However, the order of promotion from the company be issued after verifying the status on date, in terms of O.M. No. CIL/C-5A(vi)/CCC/50729/137 dated 12.09.2002.
- 10. Executives concerned (through CMDs of the concerned Companies)
- 11. TS to Director (P&IR), CIL, Kolkata
- 12. Sr. ES to GM (P), CIL, Kolkata
- 13. PM (PAR Cell), CIL, Kolkata
- 14. Personal file/Guard file.

कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड

 नेताची सुभाष त्रेड, कलकता-700001
 प्रतेन: 220-9980, ग्रामः कोलइण्डिया टेलेक्सः 21-7180, सीआईएल इन



Coal India Limited

10, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD, CALCUTTA-700001 PHONE: 220-9980, GRAMS: COALINDIA TELEX: 21-7180 CIL IN

Ref.No.CIL/C-5A(iii)/52768/ /327

Dated: 45.03.2010

ORDER

Sri D K Mazumdar (90024068)(DOB 20.06.51), Dy. Chief Manager (MD&T) in E-7 grade, presently posted at Bharat Coking Coal Limited, is hereby promoted to the post of Chief Manager (MD&T) in E-8 grade in the scale of pay of Rs.51300 - 73000/- and posted as such in his existing company of posting i.e. B.C.C.L., ill further orders.

- 2. On promotion, Sri Mazumdar will be on probation for a period of one year at the first instance.
- 3. The promotion of Sri Mazumdar will be effective on and from the date he actually assumes charge of the higher post at the place of posting to be decided by the Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Bharat Coking Coal Limited, Dhanbad.
- 4. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority,

(BIJAY SWAROOP)

Dy. Chief Personnel Manager (EE)

Distribution:

- 1. Chairman-Cum-Managing Director, BCCL/NCL/WCL/SECL/CMPDI/MCL/ ECL/CCL
- Director (Tech.)/(P&IR)/(Mktg)/(Fin.), CIL, Kolkata
- 3. Director (F)/(P)/(T), BCCL/ ECL /CCL/NCL/WCL/SECL/CMPDI/MCL
- Director (Operations), CMPDIL, Ranchi.
- 5. CVO, CIL (HQrs.), Kolkata.
- 6. CGM/TS to Chairman, CIL, Kolkata.
- 8. CGM (F), CIL, Kolkata.
- 9. GM (Systems), CIL, Kolkata.
- 10. GM (IT), CMPDIL, Ranchi
- 11. Head of Division (EE), BCCL/Dhanbad
 - The VC/DC status of the executive has been taken into consideration on the basis of reports/clearances received from BCCL. However, the order of promotion from the company be issued after verifying the status on date, in terms of O.M. No. CIL/C-5A(vi)/CCC/50729/137 dated 12.09.2002.
- Executive concerned (through CMD/BCCL)
- 13. TS to Director (P&IR), CIL, KOlkata
- 14. Sr. ES to GM (P), CIL, Kolkata
- 15. P M (PAR Cell), CIL, Kolkata
- 16. Personal file/Guard file.

कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड

 नेताची सुभाष रोड, कलकता-700001 प्रतेनः 220-9980, ग्रामः कोलइण्डिया टेलेक्सः 21-7180, सीआईएल इन



Coal India Limited

10, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD, CALCUTTA-700001 PHONE: 220-9980, GRAMS: COALINDIA TELEX: 21-7180 CIL IN

Ref.No.CIL/C-5A(iii)/50970(PRO)(E7-E8)/1328

Dated: 15 .03.2010

ORDER

Sri MN Jha (90024217)(DOB 12.06.50), Dy. Chief Public Relations Manager in E-7 grade, presently posted at Central Coalfields Limited, is hereby promoted to the post of Chief Public Relations Manager in E-8 grade in the scale of pay of Rs.51300-73000/- and posted as such in his existing company of posting i.e. C.C.L., till further orders.

- 2. On promotion, Sri Jha will be on probation for a period of one year at the first instance or the date of superannuation, whichever is earlier.
- 3. The promotion of Sri Jha will be effective on and from the date he actually assumes charge of the higher post at the place of posting to be decided by the Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Central Coalfields Limited, Ranchi.
- 4. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority

(BIJAY SWAROOP)

Dy. Chief Personnel Manager (EE)

Distribution:

- 1. Chairman-Cum-Managing Director, CCL/NCL/WCL/SECL/CMPDI/MCL/ ECL/BCCL
- Director (Tech.)/(P&IR)/(Mktg)/(Fin.), CIL, Kolkata
- 3. Director (F)/(P)/(T), CCL/ ECL/BCCL/ /NCL/WCL/SECL/CMPDI/MCL
- 4. Director (Operations), CMPDIL, Ranchi.
- 5. CVO, CIL (HQrs.), Kolkata.
- 6. CGM/TS to Chairman, CIL, Kolkata.
- 7. CGM (F), CIL, Kolkata.
- 8. G.M. (Systems), CIL, Kolkata
- 9. G.M. (IT), CIL, Kolkata
- 10. I/C G.M. (EE), CCL/Ranchi
 - The VC/DC status of the executive has been taken into consideration on the basis of reports/clearances received from the subsidiary companies. However, the order of promotion from the company be issued after verifying the status on date, in terms of O.M. No. CIL/C-5A(vi)/CCC/50729/137 dated 12.09.2002.
- Executive concerned (through CMD/CCL)
- 12. TS to Director (P&IR), CIL, KOlkata
- 13. Sr. ES to GM (P), CIL, Kolkata
- 14. PM (PAR Cell), CIL, Kolkata
- 15. Personal file/Guard file.